Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

0C323544
Name of Company
PCD Products LLP
+ We
Daniel Plant, 8 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ
Simon Franklin Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ
the liguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the penod from 30/08/2013 to 29/08/2014
Signedmmt D7 V> pate __[r-lo- 1y
SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ 08“012014 #58
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref PCDOO02/DXPISFP/PT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Strictly Private and Confidential

PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Danie! Plant Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP MIPA FABRP

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Tel’ +44 (207) 5382222
Fax +44 (207) 5383322

This report has been wntten and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provisions of the
Insolvency Act 1986 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copled without our pnor written permission, other than
to those entitled under statule or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no hability will be accepted to any other
person or party who acts or refrains from acting on its contents




PCD Products LLP {in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Contents

1. Introduction

2 Action to Date - Asset Realisations
3 Administration of the Liguidation

4 Investigation

5 The Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration
6 The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

7 Anticipated Qutcome for Creditors

8. Conclusion

Appendices
I Defintions and Further Details
I Statutory information
{ll. Jomt Liquidators’ Abstract of Recelpts and Payments
IV Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP
V. SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Out Rates and Bases of Disbursements
VI Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
VIl Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recovenes Limited
Vill. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited
IX. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited

X Proof of Debt form

Report £6 03 (ADM-CVL) 2




PCD Products LLP (in Liguidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

1  Introduction

1.1 Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Act, Daniel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 30 August 2013  Definitions and further details of
terms used in this report are provided in Appendix | and further statutory information regarding
the winding up 1s provided in Appendix 1|

1.2 This report 1s prepared pursuant to Section 104A of the Act in relation to the Company It details
the progress of the admimstration of the Company's estate in the Review Penod, 1e the twelve
month penocd since the date that the Company moved from Administrafion to CVL This report
should be read in conunction with the Joint Administrators’ Final Report dated 3 September
2013

2. Actionto Date — Asset Realisations

2.1 Aftached at Appendix Il 1s the Jomnt Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments for the
Review Penod  The contents are in the main self explanatory

2.2 The sum of £76,539, which was the balance remaining on the account in the control of the Joint
Administrators at the end of the Administration, has been transferred to the Liquidation account
This differed shightly from the balance of £76,686, which was reported in the Joint Administrators’
Final Report, as one book debt receipt had been double counted and was ncorrectly overstated
in the cash at bank figure

23 As reported In the Joint Administrators’ Final Report, the assets that were handed over to the
Joint Liquidators’ control were

2.31  Outstanding book debts - see section 2 4 for an update

2,32 A VAT refund of £26,850 was due This has now been recewed from HM Revenue
and Customs

Debtors
24 SFP Recovenes have been pursuing the remainmg pre and post appointment sales ledger In
total £1,439 has been collected from this source The remaining debts have been wntten off as
uneconomical fo pursue or for the fact that the debtor 1s in liguidation SFP Recovernes has
subsequently closed tts files
3  Administration of the Liquidation

3.1 Throughout the Review Penod, the Jont Liquidaters have responded to the quenies of creditors
and noted credttors’ clams

3.2 The Joint Liguidators have comphed with obligations imposed by statute and ther regulatory

body, which include but are not imited to the submission of retums to Companies House and
HMRC and the maintenance of bending

Report PG 03 (ADM-CVL) 3




PCD Products LLP (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

4  Investigation

4.1 In accordance with my statutory duty, a requisite D Form addressing the directors’ conduct has
been submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills My enquines into the
affairs of the Company are being conducted by a company associated with my firm, SFP
Corporate Solutions These investigations are cumrently ongoing

42 Although creditors were invited to provide any relevant information to the Joint Administrators,
they are invited similarly to provide to the Joint Liquidators information on any concerns regarding
the way in which the company's business has been conducted and on potential recoveries for the
estate

5. The Jont Liquidators’ Remuneration

5.1 In accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed in the
Administration applies in the Liquidation As reported in ther Final Report, the Jont
Administrators' fees had been fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Jont
Administrators and therr staff Consequently, this basis applies similarly to the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration

5.2 A breakdown of the time costs between the grades of staff allocated to the administration and the
investigation of this matter I1s detaled in Appendix IV The charge out rates of the Jont
Liquidators and therr staff are detaled in Appendix V. Dunng the Review Period, time costs
totaling £21,298 have been incurred

53 Creditors may access a Guide to Liquidators’ Fees at http //panel sfpgroup com or a hard copy
will be provided on request

§. The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

61 Creditors may recall that the Joint Administrators’ final report provided a breakdown of their time
costs up to the date that the Administration maoved to Liquidation  As the Joint Administrators
were required to issue a final report immediately after the Admimistration had ended, that
breakdown had excluded the tme costs incurred in drafting and 1ssuing the final report and in
carrying out other minor tasks fo close our Administration files These time costs amounted to
£1,168

6.2 Itis a statutory requirement that the Joint Liquidators report all expenses incurred in the Review
Period, whether or not they have been pad Creditors will note that details of expenses paid
duning the Review Penod are provided in the Jont Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and
Payments attached at Appendix lll

63 The Joint Administrators had been authonised to draw, from the funds held in the insolvent estate,
therr fim's disbursements calculated on the bases descnbed in Appendix V. Dunng the
Administration, creditors also resoived that the fees and costs of the Associated Entrties, as
descrnibed also in Appendix V, may be paid from the funds held in the insolvent estate In
accordance with SIP9, these authorisations apply simiarly to the Joint Liquidators

Report PG 03 (ADM-CVL) 4




PCD Products LLP (in Liquidation}
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

64 The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions to which either the
office holder or outside agencies could undertake It 1s considered that by virtue of therr specialist
nature and close proximity to SFP they will achieve better results than the office holder, his team
or any outside agencies would be able to accomplish

65 The following appendices contain breakdowns of the tme that has been incumed by the
Associated Entities dunng the Review Penod, together with the fees paid, and thus the balance of

fees outstanding
Assoctated Entity Appendix
SFP Corporate Solutions Vi
SFP Recovenes Vil
SFP Property vili
SFP Datastore X
6.6 in addrtion, the following expenses were ncurred by SFP and the Associated Entities dunng the
Review Penod
Party Expenses incurred Amount outstanding
SFP £134 £8
SFP Datastore £406 £406

7 Anticipated Qutcome for Creditors
71 No preferential claims have been received

7.2 The non-preferential credrtors’ claims are summansed below

Creditor Claims Recelved as at
29 August 2014
£
HMRC - VAT/PAYE/NIC 799,088
Employee/RPC claims -
Trade and Expense 464,309

7.3 As reported in the Joint Administrators” proposals, tt was anticipated that a prescribed part would
not be avallable for unsecured credtors This remains the case

7.4 A dwidend was declared and paid to all unsecured creditors on 13 February 2014 A provision of
£4,387 was made for unsettled claims The total amount distnbuted to unsecured creddors was
£15,613, at arate of 209 p in the £ in respect of claims totalling £957,568 No further dvidend 1s
Iikely

Report 6 03 (ADM-CVL) 5




PCD Products LLP (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

8 Conclusion

8.1 Af present the only issue preventing closure Is the continuance of investigations into the affatrs of
the Company

8.2 The Jont Liquidators will 1ssue a further progress report, which will provide an update on all
matters described above that are yet to be concluded, shortly after the next anniversary of the
appointment, or when they are in a position to conclude the winding up, if that I1s socner

83 Should you have any questions or queries regarding this report, please contact the Manager
dealing with this matter, Gemma Pretlove, on 020 7538 2222 or by emal on
gemmap@sfpgroup com

Dated this 3 October 2014

Daniel Plant
Joint Liqguidator

Report PG 03 (ADM-CVL) 6




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation}

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX |

e Definitions and Further Details




DEFINITIONS

Independent Parties instructed to assist with the Liguidation

valuation agent
soliciter

Entittes associated with SFP

SFP Corporate Solutions
SFP Recovenes

SFP Property

SFP Datastore

The Associated Entities

Other Parties

The Company

The Joint Liquidators
Factonng Company
The Trading Premises
RPO

HMRC

BIS

Winterhill Largo
PDT Solicitors

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited (formerly SFP Forensic Limited)
SFP Recoveries Limited

SFP Property Limited

SFP Datastore Limited

All or any of the above companies

PCD Products LLP

Danel Plant and Simon Frankin Plant

SME Invoice Finance

Unit G, Cleveland Road, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP2 7EY
Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customs

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

References to Statutory and other Regutatory Provisions

The Act

The Rules
TUPE

CDDA

SIP

CVL

The Final Report

The Last Report
Review Penod

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

The Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations
Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Credttors’ Voluntary Liquidation

The Joint Admmistrators’ final progress report issued when the
Company maved from Administration to CVL

The Joint Liquidators’ last progress report

Penod covered by the Joint Liquidators’ progress report




FURTHER DETAILS

Below are further details in respect of the work undertaken by the entities associated with SFP

Entity

Work Undertaken

SFP Corporate Solutions

Specialises n insolvency nvestigations, forensic accounting and
independent business reviews

SFP Recoveries

Specialises in the collection of outstanding sales ledgers, providing
reports in relation to debtor collections to parties with a vested interest
and the appointed insolvency practiioner(s)

SFP Property

Specialises i providing assistance with all property related matters,
including property valuations and dealing with formal and mformal
agreements in place

SFP Datastore

Deals with all aspects of the collection and storage of books and
records and provides securty services to ensure company assets
remain secure

The ERA Department

Deals with all employee matters mncluding verbal and wntten
notffications to employees, the processing of employee clams and
general employee quenes




PCD Products LLP {In Liquidation}

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Il

s  Statutory Information




STATUTORY INFORMATION

PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Company Number 0C323544

Registered Office 9 Ensign House
Admurals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London
E14 9XQ

Date of Appointment, 30 August 2013

Joint Liquidators Daniel Plant and Simon Frankhin Plant
SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Creditors’ Rights to Further Information and Challenge:

Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report, a creditor may
request the Liquidator to provide further information about the remuneration and expenses set out in the
report A request must be in writing and may be made by either a secured creditor, or by an unsecured
credior with the cencurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permisston of the court

Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Any secured creddor, or any unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured credrors, or with the permission of the Court, may
apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are excessive Any such
application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the relevant report




PCD Products LLP (In Liguidation}

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Il

Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments




Sof AL

76,686 07
26,850 06

103,536 13

PCD Products LLP (in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account
for the penod 30 August 2013 to 29 August 2014

RECEIPTS

Balance receved from Administration

Surplus VAT receved from Administration

Pre Appointment Book Debts

Post Appointment Book Debts

Bank Interest Received

Legal Cost Recovered from Post Appointment Debtors

PAYMENTS

Surplus Joint Administrators’ Disbursements

SFP Comporate Solutions Limited Fees from Admmistration
SFP Recovenes Limited Fees from Admunustration
SFP Property Limited Fees from Adrministration
Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration

Jont Liquidators' Disbursements

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited Fees

SFP Property Limited Fees

SFP Recovenes Limited Fees

Employee Consultant Service

Pension Advice

Legal Fees - PDT Salicitors

Legal Fees - Francis Wilks & Jones LLP

Legal Fees - Trethowans LLP

Electnicity from Administratron Trading Peried - E-On
Statutory Advertising

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Dividend of 2 09p in the £ declared 13 February 2014
Trade & Expense Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE Only

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

Distnbution Suspense Account

Represented By

Current Account

£

76,538 70
26,850 06
862 80
576 60
813

98 21

266 50
3,600 00
1,297 50
3,442 50
20,453 50
126 09
9,660 00
27000
2,247 50
3,165 00
600 00
35,833 40
7901
1,140 00
638 22

33840

104,934 50

531094
6,803 17
3,439 17
438672

83,157 62

20,000 00

1,776 88

1,776 88




PCD Products LLP {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IV

« Breakdown of SFP's Time Costs




100 05
000
0008
000
000
000
000
000

05 208'Z)
‘000
000

0G L62°1
06 168')
05 L9p'S
Q0 sgv
00 088'z
000

00 548
000

3 51509
le101

00 00k
000
100 004
000
000
100 0
1000
000

99 £0Z
000
000
18012
'6Z 192
o1 202
90 8L
19 GLL
000
00052
000

3o

obuiony

oso

000
050
000

1000
000

000

000

0829
000

1000

08
oLL
o 92
pge

v ol

000
0s€

000

050
000
050
1000
1000

000
.oo 0

S0k
oo
000
0zo
001
oot
ze
oLe
000
000
1000
|

- T

a4
1000
!

106 0
000

I R
lovo
000
{00 0

000
oco
looo
000
000

- L. —

o -
060

~Jooo_
_|000
{000 _
.*8.0
|0s 0
loo 0
. 600
000
looo
8 0

jeoo,

Jeeo_
_jogo_
. Jooo

.l0eg

- - -

I
— -

000
000

+ —
0t ¥ _ 082 |1_ouv

000

0zl _
000
000
020
{oso
So
c

Q00 fooo

000 _ 3000 _
04T _ jOKO

{000 100 0
loszi_ ro 0

000 J_rS.o
ose_ _ Jove
Jooo _Jooo
090  Jooo_
_8 6 __ Jooo

B

- _ﬁo@i

0Ly
oo
000

080
05

000

000 _
000

000
-

000
000

b jose

000
0D
000

_cmm

_om —

owo

08
oco

ooo

'3
ooo

ooo

060

ooo

ooo

- - ——
00 _

000 _

- =

ﬁoo.ln

000 _

_ looo _ [aoo
_jooo__ 000
__jooo 000
_Jooo Jooo .

_ Jooo__ Joog
_Jooo _ _ Jooo
jooe _logo
000 ___ |ooo
e
- - - = - e = =
~loro josn_
~_looo oo
_Jooo 000
Ill.w.*“ob@ln- 000
looo _ os
‘oo oo

. u@% _looo
_lovo 000,

__ 00 4000
oo 000
_Jooo  _jooo.

00

000

000

{000
mo 0
oo
000

100 0

(-

-
00 0

|00
1000
j00 0
000
_.oc 1]
{00 0
000
400 0
;000
000

_ fwo

jooo
joo0
000
_8 0

[IHSIIIPY 1EHSIIPY 191 E uvmﬁ:m_z 1OH0S E

-

—_— - =

NebRsSaAU] (E10L
BUo

HOAR BANBISILIWPY
spoday

paynuap) swrield Buinsing
suonebpsaau)
MalABY (enu
uonesedald ased
UopeBnEaAl]

OjUue g pud UO|JeNSUIWpY |6I0L
BYIo

ABojoUYDa | UONBLLIOU|
aauendwon

uojexe] aelodion
Bupunosoy a1elsy
Suproday omers
§pI023Y JO BFIUBUIILIBY
uonesyieN wauumeddy
dn-jag aalessIUILpY
Bumue|d ase)

NOILDNNS YHOM JO NOILYDIAISSYTD

¥LOZ LSNONY 62 OL £10Z LSNONY 0€ AOI¥Id THL HO4 SALYN LNO IDYVHD ANV JWIL 40 AHVWKNNS

Pl

{NOLLYQINDIT NI} 411 S12NA0Y¥d a2d

[=R=3:1 1 1 ] ]

d4S




00 Ot
000
000
000
0o
000
000
oL
Vil
000
000

oo oS
000
coo
000
0005
000
000
goo
000
000
000

3 S1500
2oL

0y 52
000
000
00 0
000
1000
‘000
00622
000
000
000

00 052
000
'00 0
000
00 062
000
000
000
000
000

000

FEI

abeuany

oro
1000
000

-

000

000

000
000
0or 0
000
000
000

0z 0
000
i00o
000
020
1000
1000
1000
000
000
000

oo

000

000
000
1000
000
‘000
1000
000
000

00__

000

1000
000
'00 0
000

j000

000

000

000
000

000

201 E 10)BASIUILIPY

T IR S A S R S
Tooo  “loow Jooo Jooo  lovo _ looo  Jooo 00 000
T e Jooo " foeo” o~ oo " leoo ~ _jovo_ 0
_ oo o0 __looo  _lopo  fooo _ jooo__ _ Jooo _ ABD,, 10g 0
) Foom- _ 000 _Jooo  looo oo . Jooo__ jooo oo 1000
000 000 _jo00 __j000___ Joo0_ 000 000 looo 000
mo@ oo oo jooo 000 __jooo 000 _ _Jo00_ _ 000
. {®0_ joo 000 oo j000_ {000 00O {0060 1000
_ looo 000 000 000 {000 {000 _ 000 000 1000
_looo_ _ #o.o: 000 (000  Jovo _ Jooo__ jooo _ looo 000
Jooo _ 00 | Jooo dﬁooo _jooo  jooo  jooo_  looo 000
oo So _Jooo” " fooo " Jooo_ . Jooo_ _Jooo oo 000
) 000 00 feoo  jooo _ jooo  _ leoo +om©- . 1000
3 i
) T T b
__ooo  lozo _jooo _ looo __looo  jooo _ 000
_loog _ foog___looo 00 Jooo _jooo (000
_ _jooo _ looo __[ooo (000 oo __ |ooo joo0
jooo 000 ___joo¢ __Jooo _ _|ooo _o.@u . looo
000 J0o90 _jooo __iozo _ fooo looo -lL@ololll._it 1000
000 1000  _looo *@oolli oo oo |00 000 _ 000
ioo _ [ooo _ l?oio! 000 jooo  loo Bol.uso‘ 1000
_looo_ oo dooo 1000 0o fooo oo _ logo_  _ooo
000 'oo  jo00 _ _jooo _ _looo_ __joo0 _loa_  fooo_ 000
100 0 iogo0 |00 a0 0 0 _jooo  looo . ‘000
--_rcmo 000 {00 j000 __ ﬁ||i%moo ---_EG . So _ 1000

|00 0
R ?o 0
000
1000
000
000
ao 0
*8 0
1000
hS 0
Eo 0

-

000
000
000
000
100 0
_ 485
000
000
i +8 0

8 0

IQIENS|UIWPY 101UAG H Jabeugfy 101UIG solang

000

——— -

Bufpeil oy

JE: T

vy3

uopexe] areiodrod

Buyper) 10} Bununooay
S0IAPY [BLIOISSB)OI] - Auadaid
suopeyobap - Auadoig
sigfjddng

[FETIN 0T

Buioyuopy pue luawabeusy
Buluueld

BuTpeIL

59554 Jo UOpEs|edy |EI0L
)

1aBpaj SajEs JO MAIATY - UODA|0D 1980
SUOJEIUNLILOD - UD[I3310D 1990

Buuodsy - uonoajon 199Q
aleg nys-x3

ajeg nys-uj

S9|ADY [BUO|SSBJOId - Anadosd
suonenobaN - Auadoid

IUL O UOpUAAY

51985y Buunsu] ‘Buunoeg 'uiesyNUSp|

519550 JO Uones(Eoy

NOILONNA ¥UOM 40 NOILYDISISSYID

FHOZ LSNONY 6Z OL £10Z LSNONY 0 A0INAd IHL HO4 SILVY LNO IDHVHD ANV IWIL 40 AVYWWNS

LR

(NOILVQENDIT NI) 47171 SL3NA0Nd 02d

acusEEe

d45




00 58Z°8

000
000
000
000
000
0S8 e
00 699G
00 6£9

351800

(L2011

9% £0Z
000
000
Qoo
000
00 ¢
pe 9L
26 002

9L 981

3 e

abiaay

0 £5¥'0Z
05 262°12
106 L62')2
19 €02
09 v0I

0L 0y
000
000
1000
000
000
0L 0
0z 12
ore

el

- - — -
(000¥L'L 005  [00098'D |00 SKLZ

00 00}
o L

08¢
000
000
000
000
000
040
09y
1080

JURISISSY

(
i
]

L0005k _ losu  looszz __ j00o0sT

{050

1000
1000
000
1000
000
000
000

a

000

000
f

14.
K__rw

" Jozee lozzs
I
gyl ove
W0 000
oo oo
1000 000
.00 1000
000 [000
-
000 #2 6
iorzh  [000
 Jesz_ Joos

|

J01RI1SIUIUPY

JOJBAISIUILIPY J0IUSG

'
¥
T

00 050°

Iﬁ.«.ﬁ ]

__ 48t
_ 4o
L
000
000
._.Ooo
100 0
s
_ 010

|

[

ST S

- —--t

i

‘
— -

-
{60 5EZ° (00 000'€ upﬁ e woo 098 ;000
ooszz o000t loosze _jooese 000
OFSk _j000F _0LO _ 09} ‘o0
I ‘
‘Wm _ loss w000 looo ‘HS_.
0o _looo_ _ jooo jooo ,000
Jooo _ Jooe _ ‘'oo0 1000 tooo
000 _ 00 _ jooo '000 1000
jo0 000 _ 000 000 000
000 _j000 . 000 000 |00 0
00 (000 |00 1000 _ _ 000
000 _ _Jog9 __ 4000 _ 000 _ (000
__logo  _[pzo_ 00 000 000
H ' {
soBeuep Jabeuepy 101L0G

T
1000
{000
000

000
000
Foo
000
000
000
100 0
oo o
000

1019800

18 10 sajey InQ ebieys Aewwng Joj xpuaddy sag

JUNOD9\ LO UMEIP UO(IEIBLNWEY
yLOZ/B0/6Z 03 £10Z/80/0€ WO} 5)S00 [e10)
3syse) 20l

oy Jad 3 ajes obelaAy

[elol

+—+ =

——— -

BIGljpeIy [EI0]

JsLi0

] ug|jexeq ajelodio]
8301Ip210) PRINGBS YliMm WO ENUNLIWOD

, SOIAPY [BUOISSB0IH - Auadold
suonepoBap - Avadold

V3

SLULIR[D I01PaID

SI0){PBIT) PEINBSU WIM UOREDIUNWLLOD
SIGYpa1)

-

NOILONNA YHOM 4O NCLLYIIAISSY

£10Z LSNONV 6Z OL £40Z LENDNY OF A0INAd IHL HOJ SILVH LNO IDUYHD ANV IWIL JO AHYWANS

L

(NOLLYQINDIT NI d171 $12N00dd add

pa=y-1 1 ] ] ]

dd4S




PCD Products LLP {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX YV

SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge QOut Rates and Bases of Dishursements




¥0q Jad 3

£9%0 SAILDIE JO UDISIADI

00 623 (seyeasay) way sad g5 |3/ sway g} o dn} seoyo Aued pag o) Alsmag 850 4EIS

{wnwruns g3 00513 (sayeaiag wap ad 0g |3/ swap ¢, o) dn) Aremjeq Keg ey | 5L °
apwad g L3 $a01usg Buunayneys 05 223 {1ayeasaty way sad g 13/ sway g1 o dn) Aranpq AeQ siweg feuonippy pue Buispiojuau

wied ) 13 8IS W03 SIS03 |BAGLISY
SwJiad g 13 abeaiy
yoam [ xoq f dg $a5e7) JIsuer | 81500 JJEIS
[OUU0siad Xeam/x0q/d\z gy | %
anoy sad 05 913 Aunsag jo any ¥aam /xoq / dg| e {uopo9]j02 puE |BAB)BY) sYse) abRlo)g
afei)g xop
#a0]/95 Bunioddng BPIiD STEY [eAB|IoY ey BPEID |
pajiun eso1seleq 448
0ot JUEISISSY
00} JuBjSIssy 00} JuB}sissy 00l JueSISsy 051 | Jolensiupy
051 | Jojensiuwupy GLl | JOJESIUILpPY 051 | 1C]R)SIUILpY Gl 7 lojeasiuwpy
G/l 7 lojeNsIuHUpY Gel Z lojensiuiwpy Sll Z 10jensiuLpy 572 | JCJEASIUNLPY JOIUDS
6Z2 | JOJenSILIpY JoIugs ggl | JOJRASIUIPY JOIUag 572 | JOjeAsIuWpY JOKSS 05z Z Jojesiuwpy Joiuas
05z Z JOJBSIUILIPY 0SS Gl 7 JojRASIUILPY Jolusg 052 Z JojeAsiuupy J0Ias 6/ | Jabeuep
Gl | iabeuepy 00z | JoBeuep 6l | sobeuep 00¢ Z sebeuep
00¢ z 1abeuep 672 Z JoBeuew 0o¢ Z Jafieuepy 6Z¢ L JoBeuepy 101usg
¢zt | 1abeueyy Joses 05z | JaBeuey Jolueg 5Z¢ | 1abeuey 108G 0ge Z Jebeuep 101Uag
05€ Z Jefeuepy Jouag /T Z Jafieueyy Joluag 08¢ Z 1abeuep 1owag oSy | Joj08nq
005 Jopsang 0S¢ Jojsang 005 Jojang 008 Z Jojoallq
ey BpeIg Tyjd ey apeIn 1yjd eiey 8pEI9 yfaeey apein
Paji| SBLIBA0IY d4S pejw Auadold 448 pajiwi suonn|os ejesodion 448 99130814 WIEW

SMO][0J S€ PIIEINIIED SHUN OINUILI § OJUT PAPIAIP 'SISEq 1500 2T} ANOY UE U0 PAjeg|nojed sl UONEJoUNtUe] Soljijug Pojeidoossy ey pue g4s

- - .
-_ :

sasuadx3 JO 9|NpayYdS PUE SAIJUd PAJEIDOSSE pue a01j0eld Ulew 44§ 10} Sajey Jno abiey)

oy .cN R _§ N J R |

d4S




81E]S9 Juanjosul 3y o) pabileyo a4 [jim yoiym ‘sas) Ansibay puen pue sabieyd 151N0D SE LoNs 'sasuadxa 10aJIp JNJul 0se KBt SaNijuT PajRInossY 8y |

Juawyuodde
Jad 017 W pafieyy we asnoH  saLedwe)
18 Pa|j SWAWNIOP JO SPEC[UMOP PUB SAULIEAS

3w sad dep 10 ajes

paaqudde swojsny) B anuanay WK au je patieyp
s jeaR)) AESSS08U JO YNSAl B Se paunoul abeajiy

JEINTy]

850
£E0
10
40

(3} o321 8BeYSO4

{obue)} ssep ng - abelsod
jlews} ssep nz - abeysod
{a6ue)) 55810 . - 861504
{i1ews) sse10 a1 - obEis0d

5Bes04

oL o
200
0L 0
X))

(3) adojaaus | oBed Jag

{sezi1$ ||g) sadojeaug

Jaded Buikdonoyoyd jo abed |
Jaded vonenunues jo abed |
laded papesy Jo abed |

93010 | NISUONElS

{suswasingsiq z Kiobajes) sasuadxgy 10alipu|

sasuadxa pasinqunal Apadoid pue swmwaid souemsul Jayo pue Buipuoq ‘Buisiianpe se SWa)l yons o} ‘pejiLl JoU SJe Ing ‘spnjoul
asayy Lidn ou yum 9S00 12 SjeIse 3y 0) pabieyd aq |m 23S0 Aty Jo uoneAsILIUpE sy o) Bunejal se payquap! Ajleoyoads 8q ued yoIym ‘g diS Aq pauyep se sjuawasingsiq | Aobsied

{sjuawasingsiq | KioBajen) sasuadxg J9a.1q

paunoul ase Aay) se pred aq [[im pajiwn alojseleq
445 Aq pannour saBreyd [euonippe Aue ‘papuale S) UONEJSILILIDY U} JEY} JUaAS L) U| AJBSSI0aU SE 9)B)sa ol 0} pieda) spuny 8L} PUE Pajou JIPaID 5 || 8oueApe i pled pue pajiq sa3) Aue
‘pouad Jeak ong pajedidgue sy uey) SS9 J0) pioy aie SpIoIaI AU pue Alea paatosstp s1 Ausdwion) ay) ‘Aea papnouod i UONBASIUILDY By} JEY) JUSAS SU) U] PaAOSSH ugag sey Auedwoy o
22U0 Jeak auo Jo poLiad JayN} & 10} SPIOOR) PlOY UBY) O} JUBWAXNDS) 8 snid 'Jeek suo Jo poisad B Joj 8nunuod i UONBSILILIDY ay) Jey) uondwnsse auy) uo paseq st abieyo wnwiuw ay)

oy dn paBieyo

osfe s1x0q Jad 63 J0 aBieyn uononnsap & ‘uomippe U piay xog Jad g 0z3 Jo el e je sjusLuuiodde uonessiuIWpY |je Jo 19adsal ul juoy dn pabieyd si sbielols sieak Z jo pousd wnwiuius i

jmoy -3 % 3§ B N ]

ddS




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Vi

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited




00S.ir'6l Zh1BE

000
00 004t
106 £09't
000

08 29'0}
000
000

00 529
000
oo o0
000
00
00¢
000
.00 529
oo
000
oeo

3 51500
jejoy

000
P8 20t
OF €08
000
00 L2p
000

'000
¥

5682
000
000
000
000
000
'000
56 82¢

_000

1000
1000

3oKed

obwsany

000

‘0z oL

1S
000
109 5€
{000
000

06 b
000
1000
000
1000
000
000
061
000
000
Jooo

¢|
L1915

l0s ¥4
_900

- 10001

1022
2000
0£Z
000
000

L3
00
4000
joo0
_o00
000
000
000
0L0
100 0
1600

i
oo

-!i- it e i
oo _ET%E uwﬁ T
000 000 ..obb-l.i 000 lcooi.-
_Jooo _ Jooo__ Jooo  Joop _ _{ooo
oo _ Jeoo _Joop  _jooo oo
}.boio! _ _jooo melon _leop |-lbm.uar
00 __looo _ joso_ _Jooo __ w0
000 _ j000 _loso _ |wo _ Jooo_
oo TE _ Jooo. . Jooo _ looo
S R R ISR A A
oo ooPl-n-Eil@p‘ __jo0o
,roo@ _leog 1n.onc _ _|ooo __loo0_
jooo__ Jooo _ _Jooo __Jooo _ Jooo _
__.4jooo_ 000 mpo 000 lluomol
000 000 _|ooo _ [ooo __ lopo
Jooo _ _Jooo _lwo  _fooo  looo
Jooo _ +€W oo jooo  Jooo
Lmoo oo 020 00 Bc§‘
000 _looo __jooo _ _Jooo _ jooo
jcoo _ iooe co‘o:. |_.0P@ . .'c.o@-
__ oo . wg _jooo _ _fooo __ [ogo_

T
_lo0o_ 0
LSG T
‘000 _.coo
w_co 050
1000 jo0o_
_l00___ 3000
2000 fooo
000 00 0
000  looo
000 H,obc
[ooo 000
oo __ Jooo
oo looo |
ASQ Jooo
_Sm-| goo
goo _ looo
000 000
looo _ joo0
looo ___jo00
|

EE WOIERSIEIRY

[
~_ooo .Tg Joe
_ 000 _ rSc *ooo
_looo _ fooo _ ozo

000 1000 Tou
_ ;000 000 |00 0
000 __ 000 _ ,08ZE
.00 jooc 000
Tob _ _loog *ooo
P I 4.
|..ﬂ_o|o.o -.-+8a ot
__Jooo Wco‘ 000
__Jooo__ jooo  Jooo
Jooo_ jooo _ _Jooo
~Jooo oo _ 00
Jooo looo ~ looo
__looo  jo00 000
_jooo 009  _l0o}
looo _ w00 _looo
_lpoo H@oo 000
_looo .,_rmo:c {000

b

U S

'

1OVEISILILPY OIS HEH

' GGpesnsaAur B0l
Bagio

SHOM BANRNSILIWPY
syoday

paynuapl sterd Buinsing
suonebnsaau]

MDY |BAIU

uopesedald asen
UOReEnSaAl]

¥

TUue|d pue UONens|UWPY [E10L
BYl0

ABojouysa | uoneuloju)
aauendwon

” uopexe . 81ei0d07)
' Bununossy aielsg
w Burpoday Aoineig

—

SPIODDY JO BOUBUAUIBH

uopednoN waunuioddy

| dn-}8g sAlRJSIUIWPY
Buiuue|d 9587

Y102 LSNONY 6Z Ol €10Z LSNDNY 0F AOI¥3d IHL ¥0d SILVY LNO ISUVHDI ONV IWIL 40 AHVINRNS

{NOILYOINDIT NI) 477 SLON00Yd a2d

SNOILNTIOS 3L YHOIHOD
=Y 1 1 1 1 1]

EEN




000
000
oo
000
000
000
00¢
000
000
0o
ooo

000
000
0o
000
006
000
000
00
000
000
goo

3 51503
Lol

000
1000
000
‘000
000
000
'000
000
000
000

000

1000
‘oo 0
000
000
1000
1000
000
000
_co 0
1000
Jooo

3 el

abeiony

000
000
000
000
000
1000

000
000
000
000
000
000
|00 0
1000
_180
,000
jooD

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
..o
000

000

000
1000
'00 0

000
1000
1000
1000
000
000
000
000

R S I A A
fooo loo  looo oo ?:.1. Joo  Tjooo oo
! - s Jeo_ _ Jeeo 000 0 - oo
oo oo oo Jooo __looo. |Wooi _looo oo,
joo 000 _j0o _  Jooo___ ooQ  __[oo0 ___ 000 000
{00 _ 000 _ oo __ jooo  jooo  joo0 _ 000 1000
1000 oo Jooo jooo_ _Jooo _ Jooo looo 100 0
oo oo o0 Jooo_ __Jooo __Jeoo __ _Jooo __ Jooo
_ jeo0. 000 _jooo _ _loeg _ Jeoo 600  _[e00 _ Jo0O
_ 1000 fooo _jeoo 000 _ J000 _ Jo0O _ __Jo00 _|00C
{000 _ Joo¢c _ _jo00 __ J000_ _ 1000 000 _ _l000 000
_deoo_ _ oo _jooo _ 4000 000 looo  Jooo  jooo
_ jooo +8b _looo oo looo ?oo-
._ - .ail-l- - —_—d - = -3 - il“\II
{00 _ 1000 000 ooo  jooo _ jooo -u?oe
jooo. 000 oo _ oo _Jooo _ jooo
1000 looo 000 ___| ~Jooo oo _Jooo_
oo _Jog oo "o Jaoo . Jooo
. looo _ 1000 _ _jooo ___ | 1o 4000 090 000
100 0 looo Jooo _ Jooo Jooo__looo _
__moo___ oo Jooo oo _Jooo ] oo _ Jooo " looo
~Jooo loog _ jooo____ _fooo _ Jooo  looo
000 000 00O __looo __ Jooo_  looo__
_ooc 000 _ jooo 000 Jooo _ Jooo
_ o0 _ jooe  Jooo _ oo oo oo oo
| i |

J0jensIILPY

‘000
100 0
{000
000
{000
000
1000
looo
{000
{000
1000

t

-
oo

jooo
oo,
_ 1000
000

*_ooo

o
(000
1000
(000

|oo o
|

T

42_ 0
000
000
_ 000

00 0
000
000
000
000
000
1000

- 4

- [

SOISILIIPY OIS EEE

Bujpel] ool

' =0Ty
vy3

uonexe| steiodion

, Buipe.y 10y Bununodaoy
! SI)APY [BUDISSSOId - Apadold
[ suoyepobap - Auadoid
sJaiiddng

siawolsn)

Bupiojjuop pue wewabeuep
Buuue|d

Bujpesl

Eioese Jo UONEE|gay je10]

Bsyio

196pa| 53{BS JO MBIASY - UOND3)|0D) 193Q
SUQIBNWILLOY) = UOID31100 1920
Buruoday - uoi39)10D 1980

ajeg Mis-x3

Bleg NIS-uj

BIIADY [BUOISS3)0. - Auadaid

, suopefiobaN - Auadoid
! )] 4o vopusIay
s1assy Bupnsy) ‘Buundag ‘uoneaynuap|

—

NOILONNZ HHOM 40 NOILYDIISSYD

+10Z LSNONY 62 OL €102 LSNONY 0£ GOINAd THL HO4 SALVH LNO IDYVHDI ANV IWIL 40 AYVINWNS

{NOILYQINDIT NI} d71 S1DNA0Yd add

SNOIMICS 3LvHOdHOD
=¥ 1 T 1 1 1 |

EES




- 1

00099'6 o

.05 Z8k'0Z . .LT

05ZBL0Z  000ZST 000 (05 .8

99 826 00001 000 goSLH

¢ €8 10z} 000 050
0528 0052  '0ED oo 000 100 0
000 000 1000 000 000 000
000 060 000 000 000 _ [00O_
000 000 000 00 00 _looo
200 000 100 0 000 1000 000
000 1000 oo oo _ 1000|000
00D 000 100 0 g0 o 000 000
0cz8 00622 00 __So w000 |ooo
000 000 000 _looo Q00 _Jwo

I
u_wwmu awﬁ.ﬁ”: HoL wesissy | sowensuiwpy

4 - - -
|00 D 000 {005
o  looo _ joosu
oo 000 00}
T
- — - ——— -
000 _89 log 0

000_ ___{000 __[000

10JENSIURUPY JOILDS

-. _‘ -, - R
I S o4 s
jeoo_ _ 000 _ _jooo r+8° _ |ooooE'BE
00 __ o000  _jooo 000 {00 00S
1000 Jo0o -|_=mo oo o A_ooon-

J A - 4 - - -4 o -
000 _looo 000 000 1000

_Jooo _ jeoo  feoo _jooo __ jooo
oo __ 000 ___jooo _ jooo _ _Jooo
000 _ _[000 _  Jooo_ _ *S.o j000
000 méfi%uo _ _joo 000 _
looo _looo 000 000 _ 000 _
06 _jooo_ _[000 1000 000
000 _ _ 000 _ {000 j00O jooo
000 _ _ _[000 _ _j000 w@@. jooo _

|

Jabeuep

Jobeuepy JOILRG

soppoaQ

——

B

NOILINNS YHOM 4O NOILYIIAISSYD

JE1S 1) sajey INQ oBiry s Aewwng 10y xipuaddy sag

JUNOD3E UG UMBRIP UO[JRJBUNLLISY

¥10Z/80/6Z O} £10Z/BD/OE WO} SIS0D |BI0L

3 si1s0) o)
anoy Jod 3 o18) abelaay
el

SIGIIpeI) 1eiel

B2y10

uonexe] ayesodion

SI0YPRID PRUINIDS YIM LIOJENUNLIWOTD
AMAPY |RUOISS3J0Id - Auadoly
suonepoBap - Auadoid

w3

SWIE)T) JOYIpalD

SJ0)[PAID PAINIISUMN LNM UOIBIIUNLILOS
SIo1pai)

$10Z LSNONY 6Z OL £10Z LSNONV 0£ QOINAd FHL ¥O0d §31VH LNO IDUVHI OGNV IWIL JO AUYINIRNS

Lt [ ] !

{NOILYQINDIT NI} 411 SLINA0Yd O2d

SHOLINTOS JAYHOANLD
(=L 1.1 11 |}
d4s




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VII

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recoveries Limited




000
000
'00 0
1000
000
000
000
000

105 L08
000
ogo
000
0o o
06 208
000
o0
000
000
000

3 51509
1104

000
000
1000
000
1000
000
000
1000

8 092
000
000
000
000
'8Y 092
{000
000
000
000
000

3 el

abeloay

000
‘000
000
000
000
000
000
lo0 o

oLE
000
000

000

000
0LE
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
1000
1000
000

1000

'o00
000

000
-

000
000

000

000
j000
000

000
ooo
{000

000

- -

i
Jooo

looo
000
(000
;000
000

'soo

| H
000" oo

oo 0

looo
" Jooo
000
_v@o 0
w0

- —

1000
-
T
looo

- oo |
1000
1000
1000
1000
looo
1000
+ooo
00
1000
_.Sc

1000

1
000

fooo

1000

1000

000
000

000 _
w@c 0.

000
000
‘_oo 0

_ 1

Jmé-flw ch ‘ GE_. Joo0

_ oo _ jooo_ _ leoo _ 8:“..1 _J000 “looo
Jooo” ~Tooo” " fooo T Teeo” 0" oo
looo  Jooo 000 1000 000 :Mooo
go0__ Jooo __looo scc.!!%ou Jooo
_leo0 __ j000 _ jOGO 000 LY _ooo
Loog 000 _joog 000 _ W,oo.- %‘o@.
_leoo o000 __ Joco 000 foo0 _looo
[ R 1 ||i+-|IL“T k .
I N T S e _i .
_oso _ Jooo _ Jozz  jooo .%o. 1000
looo _ oo _ jooo. 000 jooo  jooo
0o Jooo __jeoo Jooo. _ +So Jooo
Q0o __Jooo _Jeoo _ loog. ~__looo_ __jo00
000 ___ 000 000 000 __jooo _ 1000
mm.olna- 000 lozz  _Jooo 000 _ _Jooo
000 _ [o00  _Jeoo oobll_.oo 1000
*%.m- 000 ___[000 |0 -I-ABI . 1000
oo _ lovo _eop 000 000 000
jooo _ oo looo _ _ooo oo _Jooo
Looo +ovooi __looo %S kooo 80

- +
looo (00
o0C 000
wo _ j000
o0 0 1000
jo0o_ 4000
000 000
'000 looo
[0 0 00 0
| I
looo” " looo
‘000 ‘000
000 _ |o0o0
{000 000
000 oo
Jooo looo
1000 100 0
00 looo
looo ,__8 0
MS o 000
{000 _8 0
t

EE 1OIEASIPY SOUEIISILLIPY 191155 E $ODCUBIN o115 E

[E———

-+

—_ e -

UGQenISeAU] (EJOL
BYIO

UOM BAjlRNSIUWPY
spoday

payiiuwap] swie|n Buinsing
suojebnsany;
MIASY [ellIu)
uopeledasd ased
U eBHEaAD|

UlUUBd PUE UDIEAS|UJWUPY 8101
1By

ABojouyae | uoBwWIOj}
@oue|dwo)

uonexe) sjeiodio)
Bununoooy aiejs3

Buiuoday fciniels

$p.1028)Y JO IVUBUBUIEW
uofesynoy Juswiuoddy
dn-1ag SANBNSIUIWPY
Bupiued a5e0

UfUUE| g PUE UONIENSIU)WPY

NOILINNA ¥YOM 40 NOILYDIISSYT1D

$10Z LSNONY 62 OL £10Z LSNONY 0£ O JHL HOL SALVY LNO ADUVHD ANY WL 40 AMVIWINNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} 477 S12N00¥d G4

SIHUIAGIY
el=1-1 1 1 1 ]

ddS




1
-
.

- r - - - - = _— = -
1
| p—

g e sy S

000 000 ‘00 00 looo_ o __ 000 100 Pl _loo _looo 000 _ 4_(8.. . Bujpeil €101
000 000 000 o0 _ 000 __Jooo feo0 oobl--ooo |00 Jooo lcoo , Jauio
1000 000 000 L0 jooe 000 000 _ {000 000 000 __ [000 80 _jooo mo.oo B vu3
000 100 0 000 oo looo _fS 0 _jooo  looo 8 o_ .Eo 0 000 8 0 000 1000 uspexe] aj@iodio)
000 000 000 000 000 __ 1600 1000 _ 000 looo Jooo _8 o¢_ 1000 100 0 '00 0 . Buipes L s0; Bupunoasy
‘000 000 000 '000 _ 000 1000 1000 0o0 _ leoo 000 _8 P _ooo 100 0 000 GNPV [BUOISSIY0Id - Aladold
000 000 000 ‘000 [000_ 000 00 0 n?po 100 0 000 000 _.8 0 ‘000 _ [000 suopenoBay - Auadoid
000 000 000 gee _ oo |hi8 o _Jooo  jeoo  [eoo_ _loo ml ) 8 o. 000 000 _ 000 X sienddng
000 000 Q000 lcoe . 000 1900 000 (000 000 __ [000 L_moo! _ .00 _ oo0 1000 , SIBWOISNY
000 loco ‘000 wo oo joo0 {000 _ jo00 __ 000 ___ joo0__ [oo0_ _ Jooo 000 __ . Bupoyuop pue wawabeuey
000 000 000 000 000 _ .?8 )0 jooo _ |ooo Lco o Jooo  _Jooo _Jooo_  _|000 8 o . Buueid
: ‘ |ME L e ; . BuipeI]
- _ B LA .ﬁ.|n.| “n - - - - -+ - I_ . - *

000V PhISET ‘09§ 000 loo 0 ) ps 0 o8z joo0 _ jogs __jezi _[000 .42:.; o0 |ooo0 | Ej@SsE JO UONES|IEay B0l
000 000 1000 ‘000 ﬂooo 000 (000 _ [000 __ |ooo 000  |ooo  Jooo. _ lo0o 000 . PYo
000 1000 |00 000 _ looo _ 000 _ 000__ _Jooo_ _ 000 PP . _8 o __looo _lsoo _ Jeoo 196p3| sa(es jo MejAay - LoNDB|I0D 1980
0058y 052v2  (00Z oS00 aoto 0 _ j000__ orl 000 _ -Holv-- ||_| 0o looo_ _Jooo __ 000 1900 SUO[BILNWIWSD - LUDIRAIOD 1990
00GS6  'BZS9T  09¢C. ‘000 000 %8 o ___welL _looe _ v foor _looo _ [00O_ To 0 _ 000 , Buspoday - uopde|ioD 198Q
000 1000 1000 000 Fc 0 _jooe  looo _ jooo _ _[eao __[ooo_ _jooo __ Jooo (000 _ [og0 | ojeg nis-x3
000 000 000 000 looo {000 1000 looo ____[o00 000 _Joco 000 _ 000 (000 8jeg nyis-u|
000 {000 000 00 0 {000 1000 {00 _ loo0 _ loso_ __ (o000 Joog _ _|000 000 _ {000 , BOIAPY [RUOISS3)0Id - ALiadold
000 000 ,ooo 000 joo__ 000 _ _ ho o 000 __ [eco _ _looo__ jo00 loop 1000 ) _co 0 ' suonepobay - Auadold
000 '00 0 000 000 1000 _ 000 4000 000 000 __ _[000 1000 1000 _ 000 ‘000 BIL JO UOPUABY
000 000 g0 _leoo _ jeoo _ _joo b.- _ *8 0_ _loog_ _[o00_ ..%o 0 Jooo_ _|o0o 000 _8 0 . s1assy Bupnsu| ‘Bupnoag ‘uonealnuap|
| | §)B55E JO UO[IES|j2dYy

3 51500 3 e ] ) ) ™

FHOZ LSNONY 62 OL £10Z LSNONY 0€ O3 THL ¥04 $ILVH LNO FOHVYHD ANV IWIL 40 AHVWANS

(NOLLYaINDIT NI} 417 §10N3a0Yd add

SAIHIACIIY
oEasEN
LE

—r—

[




_ 05 42T
05 12T
0% 22T
'£E 852
i 0L8
000 100 0 000
000 00 0 000
000 1000 5000
000 000 ‘000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000
000 000 000

3 81800 3 o
lgroL abusony

el

000

000

000

Q00

1000
000
000
000
1000

000

000
000

oac

[ gt

t

000
000

1co 0

000

o 0

i
_

f

000

000
Pl

000
000

100 0
100 0

| R -J%inq B R

| 1
S TS i A S i
- - e - VR — e - 4+
2000 --._Shﬁ _ jooo .mogi S.onwn __looo 000  jooo
000 } Ecmwm _ |0 j00SLZ 0000 000 .|._fcoo . oo 0
000 ?mm __looo I.-Hmo.v! 0zL_ __looo 48|e __ jooo
-1 ——— - =k — - — T 4-
48 4000 .ﬁoo.-1 000 00 _[ooo o0 _ A_sa
. J000 (000 000 000  [000  _[oo0_ _ 1000 _ 00O,
oo " Tlooo_ _jooo _ ooo +@@,i| 000 _ 000  looe_
_ fomo oo to00 000 ___ oo {060 ;000 _ _fmoo
~ |ooo looo _ _jo00 __ jooo __ looo _ _fooo _ [000  [000
. 000, __80 . oo __ looD_ 000 000 _ 000 _ _ 000
0o [000 __ 000 _ 8@1 000 000 oo.o 000
.. looo 000____lo00 _ 000 Goo _j000 _ 000 _ 000
_ Jooo __joo0_ 000 |-+Po< oo _ .?cc .06 000

A01E1ISIUIWPY I0IELSILILLPY JOIURG 1aBeuepy 13Beuep Joludg

Jooo
jooo

Jooe

jooo
00 0
. +8 0
000
?c )

000_
000

g,eao 0

1000,

Bes 10j sojey Ing oBirys Arwwng ioj xjpuaddy aag

- ——

————

JUNODOR UC LMEIP LORISUNWIY

_F1OZIB0/6Z ©1 €10Z/80/0C WO} SISO3 (RO0L

351500 [Qjo)
1noy Jad 3 aies obelaay
1RjoL

SI0NpalD |I0L

JBYI0

ugljexe ) syerodion

SIOUPSIT) PRINITG YIM LONBIIUNLLLIOD
BDIAPY [BUOISSBJ0Id - Ayradold
suopenobap - Avadoig

Y43

swie|n Jo)pasd

SIC1[P3I) POINIISUY YIM UDIEDILNWILIDT
gIGHpaln

NOLLINNA HHOM 40 NOILYDIISSYID

v10Z LSNONY 6Z OL £10Z LSNONV 0£ ACIH3d FHL HOd S3LVY LNO ADUVHD CNV FWIL 40 AHVIWIWNS

{NOILYQINDIT NI} 477 §19NA0¥d a2d

SIIHIA0ITY
cCosasEN

dd4s




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VIlI

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited




00 0¢tl
000
00 oEL
060
000
000
00o
000

o0 og
0o
000
000
0009
oo oz
000
000
000
000
000

351500
ey

00004 _
000

00 004
000
000
000
000

000

00 00}
000
000
000
00 00}
00 00}
100 0
000
100 0
0o
000

3 o

obesany

o
000
084
000
000
€00
000
000

080
000
100 0
000
090
0z 0
(000
000
000
000

i
000

ot

000
e
looo
1000
000
1000
000

- -

080
00 0
000
hoo 0
090
0Zo
000
000
000

000
+
000

I

00

oo o

_looo
‘000

000

g

i00 0

00
L ||_voo 0

000
00 0

900

1000
000 _

000

1000
.
"ooo
1000
looo
|

Hmo 0

1000 _

oao

- -

w0
000

000

000

000

Jooo
000

00o

000
000

— ey —

oo _jooo_ ) I-L@.o. .
00 Jooo |00 _80!1
000 Sc ooo.i o
000 ooc c o o
ooo _ _ 00 _ -.o---
000 So ) {000
oo fooo 8o e
000 Jooo_ _omm- Hso
- . --T

- Y
000 00 (060 .? )
0o looo  _looo 1000
ooo _ looo__  jo00  __iooo
00 jooo 000 {000
oo jooo oo ipoo__
000 goo_ _ jooo  _j090 _
000 __{000__ 000 _ j000
oo _ jooo  looo  fooo.
oo _ jooo _ _Jooo_ _looo
oo __ jono _jooo_ oo
060 1000 i|+oo|| ; omol

b0
000
000
1000
000
__.looo
+_8o
loop

_
000
loo 0

000
loo o
oo
1000
000
fso 000
000
000

00 0

-4

00 0
‘000
jo00
1000

000

1000
ﬁoo 0

;.80

f

000
000
1000
1000
000
000
000
1000
000

o000
000

1000
looo
|
1

000
ﬂoo 0
oo
looo
oo
.‘8 0

1000
_8 1}
?o 0

000

000

1
OISRy {OISHITPY 1O18S ag forsia

-

- -

—--

uoiiebpsasu; €10l
BYO

WOA BARBIS|UILPY
spoday

payjuap] swiejd Buinsing
suonebisasu)
MBIABY [BIIIU|
uojjelecald ased
UGPEbNSIAU]

Tfliut|g puE UONENS|UJWPY 2101

B0

ABojouyost uoneLIoN|
souedwoe)

uonexe ) ayescdion
Buunozay 2813
Buiuoday Aoimeis
SPJ0JaY JO AOURLBIUIEKY
uopEdYRoN JuBWiuoddy
dn-1ag aAllens|uILpY
Buuuerd ased

UUUE|d puv BOPEIS|UILLPY

NOILONN HYOM O NOLLYDIJISSYI1D

£LOZ LSNONY 62 OL £10Z LSNONY OF A0INAd FHL HOd SILVH LNO IDUVHD ANV JWIL 40 AHVAWNS

{NOLLYQINGIT Ni) 411 §12N3A0Yd a2d

ALY3dOdd
apomeEn

dd4S




000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

'00 092
000
000
000
000
000
000
100 0¥
100 02
1000
100 0

3 51500
jetoyg

+
000
000
000
Q000
000
000
000
000
000
000
Qoo

100 00Z
-?o 0
jooo
Joo
000
‘000

_|ooa

i 8ie
_8,09
00 0
“oo 0

abesany

000
1000
000
000
000
000
000
1000
000
000
000

L33
1000
000
000
{000
000
000

3 o1

oL

1000
1000
20
000
000
000
000
1000
1000
000

_ 000

_igg g
_jooo
000

000
1000
40P 0
920
00
"0 o

-+

Itooo _—
000 _

SIS Y

T
Y
looo

o m—

.Jo00
Jooo
100 0
Jooo.
_ _looo
_j00o

000

000
00

- —r

T
— e
1000
_ioog
000

000
_ jooo
000

000

000 _

000 _

r - —

[ Y R IR A I R S G
oo Jooo. Jooo _looo oo _foo  o0e _ fooo
00 _ looo  _ [0 ___fooo _jeoo  fooo _[oo0  [000
. ._bom oo ;W:@@.r __. 1000 . @Po .P@o __oo0 _occ
L_.oco . joo .|Lvocoa, _ c@oll b@lolpi 000 _ __[000 _.ooc.
. oo o oo _jvo o jooo_ looo jooo
o ¢o@. {00 _ jo00 _ Jooo |60 __ -.vocb 1000 {000
. oo Am;' " looo Tjooo___leoo__ _jooo . jooo 000
) ._.coo. a .M:oom _ -rommll 000 l.c@no a\.lb-o.ol _ {000 ,com
) Goo- 000 _ 000 _J000 000 I%oc'cl. *80 B 000
_ .wcam._ _ 000 000 000 000 _ -_occ - 000 #oco
_ooo -.mo.n_@ __leoo __ [ooO_ _ . 000 “.oﬁulo o wco@ ?ow

t - - F B I s e e - - - 4 -
" fooo .!-_wamllmmr Joro__jooa oo W.P _ 000
_ oo looo” oo foso oo __Jovo ~ __ooo _ 000
: Eoo¢ _.jeoo 000 __loo0  _ [00O_ 00O _ (00O *oom
00 000 bclo . I.,o!ool I.o|oo o bbo _ ,coo 1600
~Jooo  Jooo _ jooo _Jooo _ Jooo_ _jeoo_ 00 _ 000
~ _Jooo Joeo  feoo _ Jeoo _Jooo_ _Jooo Jooo _ _Jogo
000 _ _jooo _ fooo _ Jooo oo __ooo Jooo oo
#c@o.. __lo0o0 000 0E 0 000 !%oool. R 0o o -,_mvo_o
_ __ioo .13.'@ --‘oo 0 __[o00 _ Joog _ 00 n%.oo.o _ _rco..o
_ ﬁ.u_ul_u _ {000 _ jooO0 _ _[0g0 _ _ |00 __[000 _ _Jeoo .,oob
Tlooo " Joeo_ oo — oo~ looo_ “Jooo | “Jooo _ 000

| | _ :

000
_ |ooo
1000
- oo
_ 100
1000
. oo,
000
lwo

Jooo

; J.HWSQ

or o
000

,‘ooo
000
-

000
000
) Mvooo
v o
looo

%co [
+8.P

OISRy [O1NSIIIIPY 10138 EEE

. —— —

—— o —— o

4

e ——— —
'

o bt ey —t

BOJpEIL 2oL

BYy10

Y3

uonexe] syelodio)

Buped) Joy Bununoooy
0[APY |BUCISSaj0ld - Auadold
suopenobap - Ausdold
ssaIddng

SIAWOISNT

Bupnouop pue Juswabeuepy
Buueld

BujpeiL

FIG5EE JO UO)IEGIeay P01
B8y

1abpay s8|Es 0 MIASY - UONDB|I00 1930
SUONEDILNLILLOYD - UORII(I07 1980

Bupuoday - uonaaned 198g
ojeg ns-x3

sjeg nys-uj

BAAPY [BLIOISSBJOId - Auadoid
suopenoBap - Airadoid

8111 Jo uonudiay

sjassy Bupnsy) ‘Buundag ‘ucnesyuap|

$)0SSE jO UopesI|eay

NOILINNA HHOM 40 NOILYDIZISSYID

#10Z LSNONV 6Z OL £10Z LSNONY O£ OIHId AHL ¥O SALYY LNO IDUVHI ONV IWIL 40 AYVINIANS

u _
!

{NOILYGINOIN NI) 417 SLONJOHL a2d

ALHIAOH
DOoEEEN

d4S




0o
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

35i150)
letol

000
000
G0o
000
coo
000
Qo
000
000

3ol

abusany

mao 0iz
00 0Ly
100 04
v 8EL
or €

000
000
000
000
000

000

000
000
000

ol

000
000

loo 02
00 001
0Lz

000

960

000

1000
{000

coo
100 0

WLISISSY

-4---_- J||-4
4 e mm e -4 -_+I| [ R N,
A, . C L. - - —
‘000 oo o foo0  jo0Q -;Hoos 000
000 000 000 000 00002  |00O0
00_ 000 900 _ 000 __l0€0 000

_ P

Yoo~ oo ] Yos T )
‘000 000 *So 53 _ _So oo
000 looo 000 .mo.Pi- Lsoloi 1000 _
‘000 _ 000 000 4000  [000 ___ 000 _
1000 000 000 .%PP!%@ __ ooo
000 Joco {00 jo00  looo _ Jo00
looo - Jooo ;accn _joo0o__ _Jooo _loo0 .
1000 000 00 000 ____[o00 _ 000 _
000_ jooo -,_,80 ~__looo  fogo _ Jooo
000 jooo 000 _ S.oiw Jooo . Jooo_

! ;

IOIENSIUIDY 1oLSINIUPY J0IUDSg robruepy

SR Lo

yos 1oy sajey g abueys Lswwng J0j xipusddy 8ag

X i | | JUNDI2E U0 UMEIP UOJIRIBUNWAY

T 17 -w ) H i ¥10Z/80/6Z 0} CLOZIGOIOE WO S1S03 jEIOL
oo joeo o0 _c00rk 381800 JBl0}L
0006 woc [ *oo R moo } 05E , Inoy Jad 3 a1es abieiaay
00 0 .,oa 0_ : 000 jov 0 : oL
000 ,HS o looo TQ e SIENpeID 1801
oo 000 % 1000 3 J8Lo
mo 0 o00__ {000 060 } uopexe] aielodio)
] bo 0 .Go 0 000 _ _ SI0lPaLY) PAINDAG YIIM UCREDILUNWWOY
000 1000 A?u 0 000 ‘ BOlAPY |2U0ISSaJ0Id - Aladtid
[eo0 000 000 jooo suopepoBap - Auadoid
000 000 ,00 0 _oo 0 Y3
100 m. Hoo 0 B W.o.o o ‘000 : LB JONPRID
000 _bo.o. ~ ﬂoo 0 48 0 ”P $40}|P2JD) PRINDITUN Yiw UDIEDILNLIWOD
! | gionparny

NOILONNZ HHOM 4O NOILYIINSSYID

rebeuey Joueg

10328010

+10Z LSNONY 62 Ol £10Z LSNONY 0f QOIYAd IHL ¥O4 S3LVY LNO IOUVHD ANV INIL 40 AHYWIKNS

(NOILYQINDIT NI} 417 S12NQ0¥d a2d

ALMIHOHd
ai=1 1 1 [ ]}
d=4S




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IX

+«  Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited




- . < T T T T T T T T T S T T T T oo

. B P - PR AU A, PR — S —_ - . _ - { — -
00 D 000 1000 000 oo FE_ _looo __[o00 _|o00 w|.4€b _ _looo _ jooo looo 00 0 N UONIEESaAU; (€101
000_ 000 '000 000 __ 1000 __ m@oo _looo  _jooo 000 Jooo__ _looo __jooo _ 000 000 B0
000 1000 000 000 {060 000|600 000 {000 000 _ jooo _ 00 00 |000 ﬁ HOA BANBNSIULPY
000 000 000 oo _  jogo _looo_ oo _ _Jooo _ Jooo 4000 000 | 000 00 0 jo0 0 j spoday
00D 000 000 000 1000 1000 000 _ _|000 000 _jop0 _ _[o00  jo00 _ 000 000 | peynuap| suiety) bunsing
000 000 000 000 1000 000 jooo__ _Jooo _ _jo0o6_ __fooo___looo_ jooo 000 000 | suoneBpsau|
000 1000 000 1000 Tooo |00 _Jeoo __Jooo __ Jooo _ fpoo _ [000 000 (000__ 48.0 _ manay e
o600 1000 ‘00 0 000 {000 oo _ jooo _ _ooo ___jooo 000 . _Jooo Ec 0 Jooo %S.o R uopesedald aseD
s - + - - [N R — h.u - et — |—|||.I|| — - - +l _— +1 - - + + %

, ) _ S IR U N N SO | L . ! ,

0089 005L 0zz ___ ocy __ Jooo 000 iﬂmm,m_ ~ _leoo_ jooo __ looo __jooo __ Jooo _ |oo0oO 060 ! U[DUE]] Pud UOPENSUIWPY 2101
000 '00 0 000|000 jooo ___iooo  _jooo ___looo  Jooo ___looo [oo0 __ j00O 000 Too I 1BY0O
000 000 090 __ __joo0 _  Jo00 _ 00D oo _  leoco __ jooo _ Jooo_ _|ooQ 4000 000 _looo ) ABojouyaa UDIEWION}
0051 10062 020 00 j000 __ 4000 _ ‘000 000 _ [00¢ |00 ___ 000 000 _ looo ;,coc " aoueydwon
000 '00 0 ‘900 000 4000 000 _ jooo_ _[oo0__ |ooo _|o0o looo oo 'ooo ‘000 _ uonexe sleiodion
000 000  _,000 _ 000 __ 000 _*ooo ‘ooo oo |ooo_ _ fooo _ Jooo _ _jooo_ _ [000 00 0 P _ Bupunoosoy a1e1s3
000 000 000 jooo 1000 1000 Fool looo _ _Jooo oo  _jooo _ jooo {000 000 | Bujueday Aioimelg
000SL 008 _l00Z Ly Yoo oo [ooe  Jooo 000 000___Jjooo _ _ Jooo __ 000 ?mo- ~ SPIOIDY O SOUBUBIIEN
000 1000 oo 000 4000 *ooo i 000 _Jooo _ oo _ |ooo_ _ _Jooo _  |ooo 0wos 000 “ uopBoYLON swIUoddy
000 100 0 000 000 _{000 _ looo _ Jooo _Jeoo _ jooo __ looo _jooo _ i000 1000 ?OP ! i dn-1ag ANBIISIUILPY
000 1000 000,000 000 lo0o 000 _ [oo0 _ loog _ oo __jooo . Jooo _ joo0 000 _ ;. Buiue)d asen
! i i ) ' ' DjUlE] PUE UOREASIOILREY

' ¥
3sis0n | 3o ! .
oy | obesony | MIOL | TUISISSY JOMEHSHIWPY | J0INSUIWPY oIS 1By J0)2311Q NOILINAI YHOM 40 NOILYDIJISSYTD

#10Z LENDNY 62 O1 £10Z LSNONY OE QOINAd JHL HO4 STLVYH LNO IOUVHDI ANV JWIL 40 AHVAHINNS

(NOILYQINDIT N) 477 S1ON00YUd A2d
yoLsviva

] cogEEER
il




000
Qo
000
oo
000
000
000
0o
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

3 sIs0)
oL

100 0
_Jooo
00
,000
000
000
100 0
000
000
000
000

1000
1000
000
{000
oo 0
1000
200
000
1000
00 0
000

3 0101

abraony

00 0

000

000
000
1000
000
000
000
000
000
000

) _oop@
*Oc 4]
000,

4000
;000
000
000
000

000

000 _
000

T

.

1000
1000
000
‘000
1000
000
T
000
00 0
000
0090
looo

*
Qoo
000
000
looo
1000
1000
1000
000
:000
000
1000

- -F

oo
_ Jooo.
- [po.

000
000_
000
*oo 0
1000
{000
0.0
000

A

. +8 o
000
. ﬁoo 0
00 0
000
oo
j000
looo
loog
oo
looa
ioo 0

[
EE SoASIPY

re -

| N R A I “
oo looo Jooe 000 |00 __ |00 |ooo_ looo” 000
00 __ fooo _ _[ooo 000 looo _ [ooo oo Jooo .408
jgoo 0o _looo _ _jooo _ _jooo _ foo0 000 000 _ _looo
1000 000|000 _[oo0 _ Jooo oo . ooo 1000 1000
oo looo  __Joso__ Jooo  Jooo ;_@mo - Joo 000 ;80
jooo  Jooo___Jooo ___joso ___jooo ~ _jopo __ 000 ;000 480
00 _Jooo . Jo00 1000 __ {000 _ _jooO _ 000 000 oo
0oo_ _ (000 __loo0 _[000 _ {000 _ [0OO 000 000 __jo00
oo _looo __jooo _jooo __jooo__ fooo  [o0o0 _ 000 _ {000
000 looo  Jooo  Jooo  jooo  [ooo  _ Jooo 000 1000
oo Jooo oo _ Joso _ jooo__ jeoo __ Jooo_ oo _fooo
]
e e e e et S i
loo ~ Jooo_ _Jooo _ oo Jooo __ jooa _ Jooo oo _ looo
000 _ 000 _ 00O _ _joe0 _ _[000_ _j00O  _ j000 Jooo_ *oouo
000 ___[ooo _|ooo  _jooo_ _jooo _ jooo 00O 000 goo
000 _ lo0o_ _ 000 jogo__ J000 _ {000 jo00___ 000 480
Jooo 000 000 000 000 {000 __ 000 __ 000 000
000 |ooo 000 00c__ {000 _ _looo _ 000,000 000
000 _Jooo _ Jovo _  foooc_ _ Jooo _  _jooo_ _ 000 _ 000 _ Foo
1000 jooo ___Jjooo__ __joo0 ;000 _ 00O _ wamo: 000  joo0
l0o 0 joo _jooo___fooo _ loeo _ _jooo  jooo 000 1000
00 000 _fooo  logo _  _[soo _ fooo __ Jooo _ 000 _ {000
w000 oo looo 000 000 _ Jooo __ Jooo oo _ {000

(OIENSHAPY 10198 E 1302 Jolls E

——

-

e e e 4 e oy —

BUjpeI] [eIoL

aygio

Va3

uopexe] ajesodiod

Buipi)) to} Bununodoy
92)ApY |BUOISSJ0I - Auadold
suonepoBap - Apedold
sianddng

$IAOISND

Buuoyuopy pue juawabewrew
Bujuue)d

BujpeiL

SJ955E JO UOJJEE[[eay [e)o]

JBYlI0

158pa)| sajes jo majaay - UoN23|(CD) 193]
SUOJIEUNLWILLIOY - UONDa)|0D) 193]
Bupoday - uonoa)oo 1930

8|esg nus-x3j

a|eg nis-U

OMADY JRUOISSDI0. - Apadosy
suopenoBap - Ausdold

B} JO UONUBIY

sjassy Buunsy| 'Buundeg ‘uonesyiuap)
S155EE 16 UOES|[EaY

NOILONND HHOM 40 NOILYIIAISSYID

#10Z LSNONY 6Z OL £10Z LSNONV 0€ A0IYId IHL HOL S3LVY LNO IOYVYHD ANV JNWLL S0 AHVIWINNS

il

{NOLLYGINDIT NI} 411 510N00Yd 40d

34DISVLYD
ConeRER
d4s




HEs 40} sejey Ing adiseys Lrwwing loj X|puaddy aag

‘oa 0 T _ B 1“ R A B M\ T T ! T . JUNOIIE UD UMBID UCJRIBUNILISY
_ 00691 N * A M o M L ) N H ! . PIOZ/F0/6Z O £L0ZIBO/OC WO 51502 [10L
0osol 05 L6 00 Joeo oo oo 0O LS 0 00 1000 _|ooo 0549 ; 3 81809 |Bl0L
0054 0052 looo 000 1000 00  jooo oD oo o AS 0 _jooo Joos. . noy sad 3 )8l aBeiaay
ozz oEL j000 1000 looo jo0 ___looo _ hS-. _jooo _ oo 000 @60 2oL

! 1
000 000 000  _ o000 000 _ 000 00 oo _jooo_jooo T hg o 00 1000 M EiGIpeIs E10]
000 000 000 000 1000 looo _ Jooo 000 _ 000 000 _ {000 %ooo {000 1000 , 1BYIQ
000 100 0 oo 000 looo _ _{ooo 000 jopo  __Jeoo_ _ _oo0 _ +8 0 _ o0 00 0 looo ' uonexe| eres0diod
000 000 000 .leco 000 | *o@ 0 Mm_o ¢ __ {00 __ Jeoo 000 _ 000 000 | _ 000 000 | SI0PSID PAINIIG LM UDIEDILNWIWIOY
000 000 ,000 _ 000 00 _ lood _ *8 0 1000 _ _looo _ _|o00_ _Jo0O_ _ {000 1@8 o __Jooo _ | 80UPY [BUDISSEI0ld - Ausdold
000 000 000 . jooo 1000 _jooo_ 4000_ _j000_ 1000 _ 4000 loo0. __looo o0 jo00 | suonenobap - Auedoid
000 ooc 1000 000 1000 1000 1000 _ 000|000 000 060 4000 [0 jooo _ L°E |
000 000 000 ©00 looo 000 1000 000 _ _|o00 Looi- __joo0_ 000 _ 000 1000 b Sw|eD 40P
000 000 1000 000 1000 000 ___j000 __ 000 __ 000 000 __ [000 _ 000 _ 000 _ looo _ SICI[PRID PRANDASUL YIM LCHEJILNLULIOD
f ! | S1011p21D

3 S150D N
E awswi EE J0jRNSIINpY 10IRASIUNWPY JOIUDG EE 10192310 NOILINNI HHOM 30 NOILYDIJISSY1D

¥I0Z LSNONV 6Z OL £10Z LSNONY 0€ A0IYId JHL YOd S3LYvH LNO IDUVHD ANV FNIL 40 ANYAKNS

(NOILYAINDIT NI) 017 S12N00ud Qdd
JdE0iSYIVO

| | N PETT T Y |
dd4s
4




PCD Products LLP (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX X

+  Proof of Debt form




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of PCD Products LLP (in Liquidation)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Winding-Up 30 August 2013

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the | £
company went into iquidation {see note}

Details of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

mm

If total amount above includes outstanding uncapitalised | £
interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or
the amaount shown n box 5{b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt | Category
falls wattun any {and if so which} of the categones of
preferential debts under section 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Amount(s) claimed as preferental £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Parbiculars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given £

1

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Rule 473
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Form 4 25




PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD )

Admitied to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE A company goes into iquidation if 1t passes a resolution for voluntary winding up, or an order for its
winding up Is made by the court at a ime when it has not already gone into hquidation by passing such a
resolution, or a Notice of move from Administration to Liquidation 1s filed with the Registrar of Companies

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




